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UNITED STATES DEP)\RTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

05 o 9% CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES 250 17 2
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. This is a permanent record of the Citizenship and Immigration Services. Any part of this
record that is removed MUST BE RETURNED after it has served its purpose.

INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Place a separate cover sheet on the top of each Record of Proceeding.

2.  Each Record of Proceeding is to be fastened on the inner left side of the file jacket in
chronological order,

3.  Any person temporarily removing any part of this record must make, date, and sign a
notation to this effect which is to be retained in this record, below the cover sheet. The
signer is responsible for replacing the removed material as soon as it has served its
purpose.

4. See AM 2710 for detailed instructions.
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CSD Scanned Document for AN F

(W
U.S, Department of State
NONIMMIGRANT VISA APPLICATION

%

KILMISTER (LND 0000065795 00

SE o

e
Appyecrvad O 14060018
Expires £9730/200
Extimated Borces 1 femr
Bae Pagy 7

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT YOUR ANSWERS IN THE SPACE PROVIDED SELOW EACH ITEM

2. Place of laguance:

Chy
ASHINGTON

1. Pagsport Number

State/Province

Country
UNITED STATES OF|DC

706401119

AMERICA

A. {ssulng Country

IRELAND

4. Issuence Daco (ddmmmeyyyy!
GREAT BRITNN AND NORTHERN (14 MARCH 2007

B, Expiration Dato fdd-mmm-yyyy)

14 MARCH 2017

6. Surnames (As in Passpant}

KILMISTER

7. First and Middie Namos (As in Passport)
IAN FRAZER

8. Other Surnames Used (Aadd higi .
PROFESSIONALLY KNOWN AS LEMMIE

ional, Alisses)

9. Othaf Firet and Middla Nemas Used

10. Bate of Birth dommm-yyyy)

24 DECEMBER 1945

11, Pace ol Birthy; 12, Nationality
STOKE ON'TRENT |oreat sRITAN anp  |STAREBROSHIRE | RORTHERN IRELAND

NORTHERN {RELAND NORTHERN IRELAND
13. Sex 14, National idertification Numbee 15, Homoe Addross (nolude apastment numbes, stieef, City, 3(A0 Or province, postal 008 810 Colatry}
Main 1t spplicabiol FLAT 3 4 WELLINGTON TERRACE, THE ESPLANDE
I3 Fomalel SANDGATE, KENT CT20 3DY

N GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

16. Home Telephone Numbier

01303 257405

Mabile/Cell Number
07981 036 927

Businoss Phona Number

Fax Numbaor .

Huwness Eax Nomber Fager Nuriber

17. Matital Status
[ Marriog (X Singla {Novar Married)

() wigowsd {7] Divorced [~) Separatwd

18. Spouse’s Full Name [Even if divorced or senarated. inchsde maicen neme.] [19. Spouse’s DOB [od-menm-gyyy!

Nams: SECF EMPLOYED

20. Namo and Address of Present Empiovee or Schogn)

Address:

write “student”.}

MUSICIAN

21, Present Occupation {(f retired, write “retired”. If student, | 22, When Do You intend Ta Arsive in The US?

23, E-Mail Address
Provide specific dote it knownj

20 AUGUST 2007

9040 HARRATT STREET
WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069

24, At Whal Address Will You Stay in The U.S,7

25, Name snd Telephona Numbers of Person in 1.5, Who You Will Be Staying With

M

I

or Visiting for Touriam o1 Businass Y1 AS1 DXN RO
{H P
TDDD SINGERMAN ]' ome mene
Business Phors T {Cali Plane
562 908 1983

26, How Long Do You Intand
To Stay in The U,8.2

27, What is The H)rpoz.u of Your Trip?
CONCERT PERFORMANCES

2 MONTHS ON FIRST RECORDING & PRESS PROMOTIONS

é?NghEoR\,vh:m For Your Trip? | 29. Have You Ever Been in The U.G.7 B yeos T N
ENTERTAINMENTS when? 07 MAY 2007 {See page 3}
FOR HOW LoNG? 10 DAYS
¢ 0815
f 03-2005

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OUTOLETE

Page 1 of 1

(b)(3)

(b)(7)(e)

8/17/2007



CSD Scanned Document for IAN FRA] KILMISTER (LND 0000065795 OO‘ Page 1 of 1

Embassy of the United States of America
Visa Branch, 5 Upper Grosvenor Street London W1A 218

MACHINE READABLE VISA
APPLICATION FEE RECEIPT

: MR

*00815013*
Applicant Name: . Mr Ian Kilmister ‘
Appointment Date: 15-Aug-2007 :
Receipt Date: 07-Aug-2007

This receipt confirms payment of the United States Machine Readable Visa (MRV)
apolication fee of $100.00. It will appear on your credit card statement as ‘US VISA
APPLICATION GBC'. It is valid only for submitting a nonirmmigrant visa application for
the above named applicant and cannct be transferred to another applicant. You are
required to print this receipt, sign the acknowledgement below and submit it to the
Embasgsy at the time of your visa application. If you do not bring the signed receipt you

will be denied entry. _ |

Important Notice: This is an application fee and is valid for one visa application
within twelve months from the date of payment. There can be no refund of the fee if
you cancel the appointment and do not reschedule, or if your visa application is
unsuccessful and denied by the interviewing consular officer.

Acknowledgment: Applicant must read and sign below.
T understand that this fee is an application fee required to submit an application for &
nonimmigrant U5, visa, and that the fee is nonrefundable and nontransferable

regardless of any action or inaction on the part of the U.5. government, 1 understand
that any misrepresentation or malfeasance with regard to the U,S. Machine Readable
Visa fee can lead to life-long exclusion fram the United Statesyof rica.

Applicant Signature:

Cardholder Name: 7 S (b)(6)
Credit Card Number:

Date Paid: 07-Aug-2007
?ayment Reference: 24UA90HS

MBS

Failure to present this MRV Fee Receipt at the Embassy
will result in cancellation of the appointment

\ NIVSLE - London Appointrment Letter - March 2007 - US & UK Callers

http://london.usembassy.gov/

(b)3)

8/17/2007




CSD Scanfwd Document for JAN FR’KILMISTER (LND 0000065796 O(w Page 1 of 1

v

PERSONAL DATA

Please use BLOCK LETTERS and answer ALL questions, using additional pages if necessary.
1. SURNAME: K LMIST! E.Q
FIRST NAMES: \RN F’(QAZEQ

isfséss;omu_\& meN As LEMMIE

(i.e. Maiden Name, Previous Married Name, etc.)

. -~
2 DATE OF BIRTH: @4 1& - NS 3. PLACE OF BIRTH: SOKS DN eny -UK
(Day/Month/Year) (City, Country)

4. If you have been arrested or summoned for, charged with, indicted for, or convicted of a crime of cther
offense, please give full details including date, place and nature of offense.

DATE COURT [ E SENTENCE
O3.0% " 10 West Lo%&t\) Eggwgégém'% e  Five E15.00
MAGIET > UNKAWF UL PE86S8 100
CR-18 U vooo» o QQE DRuUeS oD YFIONAL DISCHAGE - IS
s W v SR G QEHeNNE
Ib.o% 18 7 A A B Ko Cine . O

o 18- o Sralelleor B SEERSSINE BN 0 e Discnakie |

If, as a result of any conviction, you served a prison sentence; compfete the questions in full:

a) DURATION OF SENTENCE ACTUALLY SERVED:

b) PRISON{S) IN WHICH SENTENCE WAS SERVED:

c) DATEQOF RELEASE FROM PRISON:

Day/Month/Year
d) DATE OF RELEASE FROM PROBATION:
Day/Month/Year
e) DATE PROBATION TERMINATED:
Day/MonthiYear

6. f you have answered “Yes” to question 38 on form OF-156 for any reason other than for an arrest and/or
conviction, please explain below. Please inciude any refevant dates and {ocations and continue on a separate
sheet if necessary.

| CERTIFY THATIMY ANSWERS TO THE ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT: !
Ll N kY ; /,‘ 'l—l'f)
. Signature: _ \\/ s Date f 5 / g / Of
"N _ t

VCU 1t May 2007 _ bttp:/7london.usembassy.gov

(b)(3)

8/17/2007




CSD Scanned Document for IAN F KILMISTER (LND 0000065796 00 Page 1 of |

4

,«;»,» 3
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(b)(7)(e)

.. 8/17/2007




CSD Scanned Document for [AN F KILMISTER (LND 0000065796 00 Page 1 of 1

oY

U.§: Department of Jastice . . . ' )
lmr\nigralion ant Naturalization Service Notice of Action R

uu»; - CANETY P, 1129
nc- 06-155-50297 PETITION FOR A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER
RECFIFE DATE FRIORITY DATL PETUVIONER
« | April 26, 2008 STINGERMBN ENTERTAINMENT

- NOTICE DA'TE PAGE

: May 2, 2006 1 of 1L
H R. TASHJIIAN Notice Type: Approval Notice
TASHIIAN LAW FIRM Class: O1
RE: SINGERMAN ENTERTAINMENT Valid from 08/21/2006 to 08/20/2009

500 N CENTRAL AVE 'STE 940
GLENDALE CA 91203

The nf‘-ﬁv‘. petition his been approved, and notificatien nas;bm’n scm. to the listed consulate. You may also send the
-.en"~of‘ harnom part n. this notice to the worke ¥ to shou the :syprova.l Pinage cnmacr t,he  consalate with any

FESTICHs abott vaBa Tsaudich. HIBTFCRM I mT

Potition approval does not authorize ¢ -mployn-e'l\.
rhan wark oy the nabitioner. bt onlv aa det
IES with any questiong abaug tax withholdiang.

£ circumstances change, the patitioner can file Form [. o ‘::we us notify another consulare of this approval., It
any, @f the workera are already In the U.5. the petitioner can £ile a new Form 1-129 to spek co change or extend cheiy
sratus based on this perition. Changes in eEployment also v a new peticion., Inclode a copy ©f this notice with
Ay other requized documentation, )

Tha m*uova! o' this visa petition doew not in jtvse

: &nv immigration etavus and does not guarant¢e chat Lhe altien
viza, for wdmission Lo the United States. or for an
=N

gxtension, ci".angc‘ oy adjustment Of sLatus.

Rurber of workers: 1 -

Name oce con " ¢ines Consulate or -ROE oce Ccoas
KILMISTER. IAN F 1272471945 UNIT2D RINGDOM . or 1ONDON 125

Please see the addiu’onal information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you ﬁlcd

M

(‘ALIFOFNIA SERVICE CENTER "Il
4
o ["Ldb&. war (llfpuruun i)q,tus& aud :mwmi (: 0 thie atien warker,

P. . BOX 30111
i The n)u.n may use this portion when applying for a visa at an Ammmn u)mulatc abroad, or if no visa is required, when g

(LAGUNA NIGUE' CR 92807-0111
Cusichmer Se¥Vide Telephe
Eorm 17978 (Rev..09IO7I93)N

"{80U) 375-5483

ppiving for admission 10 the (.S,

LR WAC-05-159-50292 Cage ;\/pc: 1129

Date: May 2, 2006 Peritioner: SINGERMAN ENTERTAINMENT . 4
®sritton validity Dates: 08/21/2006 threugh cu,zu/?ne«; Number of Workers: i .
Name 0o B Claes Consularve or O CCC Code
RILMISTER, X% §  12424/194% UNITED KINGDOM [ LONDON

/ Foem 17978 (Rev. 1697077

¥

(b)(7)(e)

. 8/17/2007




L

CSD Scanned Document for [AN F KILMISTER (LND 0000065796 00

" v . T
30. Have You Ever Bean laeund 2 U.5. Visa? m-‘rcs INo 31, Have You Ever Basn Refusod 8 U.S, Viss? ] Ves _m No
wren? S0 JUNE 2006 {See page 3) {wwuen?
wherey LONDON WHERE?
WHAT TvPE OF visar 01 WHAT TYPE OF VISA?
37, Do vou intend To Work n The U.S.7  BX Yes 871 No 33. Do You Imtand To Study In The U.S.7 T Yes O No
11t YES, giva the osms and complate 8idiesa of U.5. wrployer.) (H YES, pive the remae dnd compinte addrass of the sehont)

CONCERT PERFORMANCES & PROMOTIONS

34, Names and Rotationships of Parsons Traveting With You

35, 386, Has Anyone Evar Filsd an immigrant Visa Petition on Your Bahal7
Hes Yout U.5. Vita Ever Beon Cancalied or Rovoked? [[1ves X No Civea [DGNo il Yes, What

37. Ara Any of Tho Following Persons in The U.5., or Do They Have U.S. L.egai Perm Rasid ar 1.5, Cit; 151
Mark YES or NO and indicate that parson's ststus in ti".‘&s. {i.e,, U3, legal pannanent rasident, U.S, citizen, visiting. studying, working, ete.).
Hysband/ Flance/ '
Cives Mo Y Blves Rno gooced Ejves Ino
2 Fathar/ Son/ Brother/
Dves BN yover . Bves & no Daughter Sister

38. IMPORTANT: ALL APPLICANTS MUSYT READ AND CHECK THE A'PPFEOERUTTE BOX FOR EA?HJTEM.

1s obtaingd in edvanca). is any of the following applicsble to you?

® Have you sver besn arrested of convicted for any otfanse or crime, even though subject of 8 pardon, nmmn\ly or ather m v
simitpr legal netion? Have you aver untawtully distributed or soid a controlied substance [trug), or bean a proxtjtute or

pocurer for prostitutes?
Hava you avor boan refused admission to tha 1L.S., or besn the subject af a deportation bearing, or sought 1o ¢btain ot
as3ist Others o obtain s visa, entry into tha U.S., or any othar U.S. immigration benafit by froud or willfus
-migrgprosantation or other unfawful meany? Have you attandad a U.S. public slamantary schoal on student {F) status or
a public secondary schoot after Novembaer 30, 1986 without reimbursing e schooi?

® Do you a6ek 10 enter tha Unitad States to engdgn in export tontrol violstions, subversive or (errorist activities, or any ) ve
othar unisw il purposa? Arg you s membar of reprasentative of & tarrarist organization as custently designated by the
U,S. Secretary of Stata? Have you over participated in persecutions diracted by the Nasi govemment of Garmany; or
have you over participated in genocide?

Hayp you over violoted tho terms of a U.S, visa, of baen unlawfully present in, Gr deported from, tha United States? £ ves| X no

Have you evar withheld custody of a U.S. citizen child outside the United Statos trom s purson granted logal custody by 3 ve
3 U.S. court, voted in the United States in viclation of any 18w or sagulation, or renounced U.S. citizenship for the
purpose of avoiding taxation?

L 4

© Hava you ever baan sffficted with a communicable dissase ot public health significance o 8 dangerous physical or mantal 71 vE:
disorder, or Bver boen & dhug abuser wr addict?

White I. YC'S answer doed not sutomaticeily signify inoh’gébimv for 8 visa, if you anawered YES you may ba reauired 1o personally appaai\belore b
consulas officer, #
39. Wes this Application Prapared by Ancther Person an Yaur Honalf?

11f swar is YES, then bavo that person somplete item 40.) : m Yos

5 No

40. Application Prapared By:
name: Joan Baker Aniationship ¢ Applicar: Agent

ADDRESS: New House The Street Hungﬂniﬁezd Suffolk iP13 GPY
Sianaturg of Persen Propating Formv: ) OATE iemmmyyy V20 _: & o T

41. | cantify that | have read and undorstood
cortect to the bast of my knowladge
or denial of entry inta tha Unitad!Stau
of America upon prrivel at 2 port oA an

I ghtz quastions se{ forth in this Upph’cqtion sod the answers | have fumishod on this form are ttue and
siet. | understand that any 1eise or mislending statomant mey result in tho permanent refusal ot 'a viss
| urdoestans thet poseaasion of & visa doss not sutomatically entitle the besrer ta entur tha United States

he ar shE is found inadmissibis.
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE \V

\ Al - BATE rusmvemyyyyr {t;,/ﬁl/ﬂ?/

advacy Act and Paperwark Reduction Act Statements

INA s'-:mn 2221 movides that vise issuance and refusal cycordy shall he considered confidentlsl and ehall be used only for the tormuistion, amencment,

1 tion, or wnt of the immi ¥, and other 3w of the United States, Corties copias of vis ecords may be nsde available to » court
which cartilea that the information containad in such records is needed In = case pending heiore the court.

Public raporting burdan (or this d on of inf; on i t d ta sverage 1 how per responsa, including time requited for s¢urching existing data soureas,
gnhering the nazassary data. providing the information required, and reviewing the linal collecton, You do not Bove 1o provide tha information unless (s collection
displsys s curremty valid OMB number. Send comments on the &euracy ol tHis estimate 61 the burden and lons tor ceducing it 102 U.5. D

Stata, A/APS/DIR, Washington, DT 20529, 4 R

i ot

A viza may not bo issusd to persans who are within spacific oy law as Ir 10 the Unil.llﬁﬂ!uﬂﬂxcum Yary 4w, \—\

0s-168 Page 20t 2

Page 1 of 1

(b)(7)(e)

. 8/17/2007



® ()

WITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ILUMICGRATION AND NATWRALIZATION SERVICE
RMERICAI\; CONSULATE GENERAL
. Siesmayerstrasse 21
6 Frankfurt/Main -

GERMANY DATE May 5, 197

FTLE A20 388 334

Chief, Visa Section

American Eabassy
London, England

Deér Sir:

Reference is made to your Visa Action ?equest of .

and telephone conversatlon of May 5, 1975 concernlng the '
nonxmmlgrant case of 1an _Fraser KIIMISTER

Pursuant to the delegated authority of the Attorney General the attached

order has been entered, authorizing his/her admission to the United States
for the time and under conditions stated.

In addition to the notations required to be placed upon any visa issued,
it is requested that you add the initials FKG, followed by the File Number
which is shown above.

Very truly yours,

A 7 77D
Cel e 7
Alfons E. Riba

QOfficer in Charge
Attachment

FKG-42 (3-10-75)




T T aa v . _ TR s R 3 -
' o . ’ ' ' R ) tia N
x . B S8 . g ) e L X
S e - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - I
T S Immxgmhon and Naturalizatién Sexv1ce T O
T T -6 Frankfurt, Germany o et A
o FLELA 20 388 saghL L Lo . PATE:. May -5, 1975 int-
:IN RE Ian Fraser KIIMISTER “‘. . . -..E"- A < N ."N, _-”_" . : < . :;' T N " e .-\'\- ot " A’.V'.. v* R ; :
“." ._ s \,;: . . . ' AT ) _“-':_ _‘ [ e N “ s
‘ . »APPLICATION 'l‘emporary admlssaon to the Umted States pursuant, to‘ Lo L s R SN EE - ]
B s’ « . _section 212(d) (3) * A Al Immlgmhon and Nanonahty Act e *. ST T
TR LT I e '.'- o T e e i T s T e i
The appllcant(s) has (have) been found by a._ ".- e to'.be'inel‘ig'ible’ to receive a.nonimmigrant L vt
; - R D 1mm1grat10n offlcer B T P
) I . ) e . ) ., ,”‘ ; LA v", . NE RN ‘.. ;. e~ v, St . . B !: LY
) ,"'visa. under Section(s') * 212(8) il (23) - °f the Act T s s B ,‘ LT
LA L1 LT . A C - B * s v leta ) ', NPT B 2 -
Nauonahty. T oes .3 v 7|Date and Country of Birth: - ' C°““"y of Res“e“"e' e |
- Brltlsh B December 24, 1945 in Englaqd England e vl >
. . S -; T sl s - : e e . .
. Qccupatlon: e P TR Employer. «'_ : - '-j“" T e Y e
. s s . . 4 . - PR + . -" . ‘rn ! *é
’ M 2 -t - e e b b sl - . X -
®= i Musician: -, G S i The Hawkwmd, London England. . i
- - S e e - DEERCIE A & ) . ot .
_ff: . Purpose m seekmg entry into Umted States and destmahon‘ el e ";d o ‘:"-‘;"q - E ’.‘ o .v ; ~'. N
. AS the Beneflqlary of H-2 Petltlon #-NYC N=47063 valld to June 2 1975, for. concert o
‘ ) ‘.‘ i -': . . . *. e ' ~;. ‘.:. : g . “ S - i . '.'-- . o g - , S
NENERS Plans regardmg trave[ to Umted States 8nd penod of temporary stay : R ‘. . L " D
" Enter, at: Chlcago, I11, May-S 1975 w1th multlple addltlonal entrles thereafter- B £
w1th1n a perlod not to exceed June 2, 1975. S . L fa ey o
Basns Tor favorable achon ¥’ B 4 LT _: R ‘;' S R R P
v . + ',. '. S .‘«:_.. * N
The Department of State recommends his admlssmns to promote m’cernatlonal trade. S
. . . '. o .; . ‘ r‘ ;' --'_ B N .‘.< - ,: . : —“_:: o >', ,r;, . ) e _~_. . . :\ +H 4 ;. 'A‘_, .
: -0 ~ St F o I::T. ' '. ';.« _’l . b ,\ T, [T + y . S
. . . NE . i ‘e % - N e o Lt o
o ".' # . 'ORDER: .It'is ordered that the apphcatxon be’ granted for the above md;ceted pu!‘pose aubject to revocatxon ey -
T i iatany ume. valid as set forth below. ; B T R SRR o
R R SR - ) e e T T o !
L 'i.;pim'y Inltlal entry May 5, 1975 and multlple ehtrie es thereafter,wlthm
T S - § period not ‘to exceed June 2,,1975. PR SN T
SRR PERIODOFTEMPORARYSTAY e P S ’ - .
R - ra t wy 4 . e R M R
) - oAy vl DI . . . F{.- :
e el Lo e s B fons;EvRiba,, e
T T AR Offlcer in Charge., -
. S0 : ISP S~ L e At . : Sean
T h . - . ' -r": - ) ',\'. ; . .", n) ) - MRS " - R 4.‘“‘: I ;_". N
- e = - . N - -
- - - - = e - v - L - ‘ . * ‘ * “» ) AR 13
(-r - . Tl ) ",‘- ° . k.r“‘: < ’: v i s Nl Lt ! . -., vl D RS ! ""'-‘ “1‘ "‘.:')- : L
D CE L et

(Rev. 6-1-73) N -* =%



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST] ;1’ LT :
: Immlgratlon and Natuxahzahon Sewie oo ot
e ‘ . « DATE: : -
-+ . - . -f .
. sl ’ -
. L . : Lt P Y.
« " APPLICATION: Temporary.adm:sslon to” tne Umted States pursua.nt to Co ct A w T
: * . “section.212(d) (3) ( ), lmxmgratlon and Natlonahty Act* -0 v S .
. - R o - N I '\ ~
~ - i t ~‘—' g i et "j“': :‘..»)' .“ . . :f.g L - v ‘ -~ '.“'- - - . T
TR TO S _.‘l:]consu_lar officer ;¢ - - o . N
N The applxcanu s) hds (have) been found bya, - .. © . " to'be ineligible to receive & nonimmigrant =
. P L v v e e . N .
. R - g immigration-officer ., 3 s . T
‘ . - . '..__ . i .. 0 ‘:‘. ‘ .. _‘., 3 . ;"
. Date ang.oCountry of Birth 2 . Country of Residence ¢ ‘ -
Employer: - S
< | Purpose_in seeking entry-into United States and destination: . . . .os .
L \ ) . ' . : - .
Plans regarding travel to United States and period of temporary stay : . . T
- . N - . ’ »x‘,
b 3 ' - - ::- - - ) ': - -
. 4 o T 4l I S - i ks : )
Basis for favorable action: .- ) .o . v J ) g ™. -
-, ‘9- r r ot - . : . T ;
B o ": M "}-i v -~ ‘. . . . : .?' ’ -' Ly .-'.:} ‘!' 1
‘ — . ORDER lt is. ordered that the apphcauon be granted for the above mdncated purpose. eubject to revocatxon -
g < 0T - Bt any t1me valid as set forth below:s | =~ - . v _ '
.3\.-_ .;: . . e R ENTRY:“ . R = . P t. v .: } . . . i A RS s - . Age
-7 .- v PERIOD OF TEMPORARY.STAY: . * ~ "+, =, ' i= ‘ I
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Imnigration and Naturalization Service
AMERICAN CONSULATE GENERAL
6 Frankfurt/Main, Germany
Siesmayerstrasse 21

AT September 4, 1974

A 20.388 334

FILE #
Chief, Vlsa Section
American Embassy
London, England
Dear Sir:
' ’ TELEK :
Reférence is made to your “Fesem-ieesdon Request of September 3 1974
and telephone conversation of concerning
the nonimmigrant case of Ian Fraser KILMISTER,

Pursuant to the delegated authority of the Attorney General the
attached order has been entered, authorizing his/her admission
to-the United States for the time and under conditions stated.

In addition to the notations required to be placed upon any visa
issued, it is requested that you add the initials FKG, followed
by the File Number which is shown above.

Very truly yours,

< /4; Oa «/‘/.f__’,‘_,.,,.f,r_/,-d,{’i,e’ L {MAA
| —

-4 Joseph H. Kadlec
Officer in Charge

Attachwment

FKG 42 (6-20-73)




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service

» 6 Frankfurt, Germany _
FILE: A 20 388 334 _ ’ paTE: September 4, 1974

IN RE: FIan Fraser KILMISTER

APPLICATION: Temporary admission to the United States pursuant to
section 212(d) (3) { A ), Iminigration and Nationality Act

consular officer

The applicant(s) has (have) been found by a to be ineligible to receive & nonimmigrant
immigration officer

visa under Section(s) 212(a) (23) of the Act.
Nationalil.).': . Date and Country of Birth: | Countx:y of Reside-nce:
British | December 24, 1945 in England England
Occupation: . : Employer: -
Musician ‘ ) The Hawkwind, London, England.

Purpose in seeking entry into United States and destination:

For a concert tour under the sponsorship of the American Talent International Ltd.,
New York City, as Beneficiary of H=2 Petition NYC-N-44489,valid to October 30, 1974.

Plans regarding travel to United States and period of temporary stay :

Initial entry by air on or about September 4; 1974, un wntil October 30, 1974, w1th
multiple additional reentries from Canada during that time.

-

Basis for favorable action:

The Department of State recommends his admissions to promote international trade.

ORDER: It is ordered that the application be granted for the above indicated purpose, subject to revocatlon
at any time, valid as set forth below.

ENTRY: Initial entry during September 1974, and multiple additional entries
thereafter before October 30, 1974.

PERIOD OF TEMPORARY STAY: No entry to extend beyond October 30, 1974.

Cp/g/~—~—-e’v4’/liﬁ; )iAV\_n\

Joseph He Kadlec

Officer in Cha
JHKsso T rge

Form 1-194
© {Rev, 6-1-73) N

File Copy

| —
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- - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE el I T
‘ Immigration and Naturalization Service p
Washington, D. C. ‘

FILE: ‘ (b)(©€) DATE: - MAR.Z 9 1974

A20 388 334 - lap Fraser Kilmister

IN RE:

APPLICATION: Temporary admission to the United States pursuant to
section 212(d) (3) ( A ), Immigration and Nationality Act

lﬂconsular officer

The applicant(s) has (have) been found by a . to be ineligible to receive a nonimmigrant
immigration officer

visa under Section({s) 212{a} (23) | of the Act.
Nationa]i!.y: . ‘~\ \ I(Dz]aj and Countryv of Rirth- Country of ﬁesiden?e .
: England (b)(6) \ {53 April 24, 1945- England .’ England -
Qccupation: j : .| Employer:
Musicians American Talent International, New York, N.Y.

Purpose in seeking entry into United Sfates and destination:
A .

. A o . _
To perform on several occagions in New York and California

e
."""‘\-—

Plans regarding travel to United States and period of temporary stay :

Will enter once during March 1974 and once durlng Aprll 1974 for a total stay of
one month, :

Basis for favorable action‘

The Department of State recommends their admission in the interest of 1nternat10na1
business.

ORDER: It is ordered that the application be granted for the above indicated purpose, subject to revocation
at any time, valid as set forth below. . .

ENTRY: Two entries, one in March 1974 and one in April 1974

PERIOD OF TEMPORARY STAY: Opne month total. No extension of stay to be
‘authorized without prior approval of the District-

Director, Washingtonm, D. C.

7//2_7% R A l@m&c\

Tate) {#2m3 ) ASSTSTANT COMMISSIONER ADJUDICATIONS v

ﬁp MCOPIE‘-S T03:

EX:FEM: jmb

Form 1-194
{Rev, 6-1-73) N’




: DEPARTMENT OF STATE .

WashingtunDC " 20520 '." R S ) A |

':,Ha§k5w1nds'f,,f. .f;f RSO .Ie:mﬂﬁiwwf
‘Mr. Edward F O'Connor o - };f.ﬁ'f N - )
Deputy. Associate Comm1551oner ;b:h' Lﬁ;Af 3 b ®

. ~'Travel Control AR
* “Immigration.and Vaturallzat1on Serv1ce B R OR
. .Department of Justice . oL
TWashlngton D. C : 20536 SET am

&

Dear "Mr. 0! Connor: L B »

I refer to the telephone conversatlon of March 12 1974
between Mr. Francis P. Murphy of your, Service and. "Cecil

P Brathwaite -of my staff concernlng the cases of" (b)(6)
~(b)®) ; ) _ Jan’Fraser Kilmister = -
. ."“rand ) who were - inadvertently

. issued H-2 multiple- entry visas at London on March 1,
1974 w1thout obtalnlng sectlon 212(d)(3)(A) walvers.

Transmitted herew1th is a copy of a telegram dated . <
March 12, 1974 giving background .information regard1ng
the aliens' cases. In a telephone conversation with -

- .Mr., David.Krebs, the booklng agent. for the- group, the

. ‘Department was adv1sed .that the aliens., who entered’ thé
United States on March 6 1974 at Los: Angeles, Californla,m

*’day. L : -t,a;--n.' ; -,_ BT ;'*

The: Department ‘concurs: w1th the Embassy s recommendat1on

that, the aliens' temporary admissions should be authorized
. nunc¢ pro tunc in accordance with Section 212(d)(3)(A) of .
ithe Act and further recommends another entry in Aprll 1974.

Thc Department would appreclate rece1v1ng a wrltten :
~verification of the Service orders granting.the aliens®’
permission to enter the United States for the stated

purpose.,
~'Siﬂcefe1y'yeu;s;,
; John T: McGill, Chief -
Advisory 0p1n10n5 D1vis1on
‘ Vlsa Offlce - :
" [EnE1bsure: S |

" Copy’ of London's Y
telegram of 3/12/74

i
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== =pne PRESENTLY 1N THE US,” o
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" \Q R | REMARRS “‘“:D:'N °-0.

,'\LL FOUR APE H"HBFRS or A POP GROUP &HM! HIHDSu,

e - R /5_,3 S = \/

":F"EFIN’\NE% OF H 2 PFTITHW /\TL He= 2527 HHCH EXP!RES :

- e

0 12 AP 1974 (THE VISAS EYPINE THAT P{‘\Th’), PETITI_ONER=

P

_,._Q— '"r*!("\“ TM"“T [HTERIATIONAL, - THEIP ITINERARY INCLUNES .. —— e L
e L C T

»-—»M”“HC’\" TALENT IHTERDATIONAL. . -TUEIN ITINE‘RA-P-Y INCLUDES

—

CENEWYORK AND CALIFORMIA. TN OTHER  INELIRIRLE MFURERS [T A Grvice ROUING |




S X

I"‘.""'Ll I LA AMODY T

Era IR THRE A ORTATNED WATVERS “FRAr NS, - 4 ater Acion

» Ak . tor Azhion LU el PO
MEFURT 1 Tip USHA! tny, ( A° -

) ; Appropsigte Bexes & Bownuefo.
o . : ' A RE ' iT\'F‘
l ﬂLl - . RETA b

ionmt £5) [

. FNIR:- AQQVE ”Ah T P
A pn L
EvV] m)s ‘ F‘ @ e O

c- "1=2 VISAS 1861ER ceeoe | Mamn T v

1 P PO
.

FN—
.

_""'“:.__7";{;.":;"“51'5’"‘“ ey s
- Catagory 1 %D -
Cuategofy b pe

MOV 19, 19737WUTTH*UAIVERS GRANfEn BY TS FRARKFURT THE | pierm

j - ~¢N7\-Li- WF n! 'RM“MMA'B.H VE T Y o TR VT M O™ ==y = e vz = amva ‘d"—n«— e et e e, PR uuvh..‘. -
{
{

SAIME DATE. At 1S OFFICER FROI' FRANKFURT, W0 1S P”ESENTLY
, .11 LOHDOK FOR INTERVIEWS ANM WHO RENEMBERS THE CASES
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HARPPEMED O?! A VERY HECT,I.'C PAY.  THE APPLICANTS WERE ALL . ' -

O 158i
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P 3 1974 B

b
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v

/6D/Fr/LD .0 .8

FOR KADLEC -
. FROi1 POWERS
REQUEST 212(9) (3) (A) WAIVERS FOK FOLLOOWING MEMBERS OF
HAWK ING MUSICIA4S FOR FOTHCOMING IRIP TO U.S. .~ ’
(b)(6)
14N FRASER KELMISTER 4 20 388 334 (23)
]
PREVIOUS WAIVER NOV 1S 1S73
1y
(b)(6) ‘ . i
ALL BENEFICIARIES OF 4-2 PETITION §YC N 44485 VALID TO
OCT 30 1573, PETITIONER: ANMMERICAN TLENT INTERNATIONAL LTD. NYC
t .

PLANNING TRAVSL TO NYC VIa Alk SZP 4 1974,
DURING TOUR WILL 3Z PERFORMIAG 4LSC 1§ CANADA.

-REQUEST MULTIPLE ENTRIES. CONTEMPLATE ‘H-2 WULTIPLE TO OCI 30 1974 VI3aS




-~ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
1 gration and Naturalization Se e
AMERICAN CONSULATE GENERAL
6 Frankfurt/Main, Germany

" Siesmayerstrasse 21

November 19, 1973

Date -
File Number o0 o00 S94: -
Chief, Visa Sebtion
American Embassy
London, England.
¥
Dear Sir:
Reference is made to your Visa Action Request of
and telephone conversation of vaemba: 19, 1973 'concerning ‘
the nonimmigrant case of Ien Fraser KIIMISTER,

Pursuant to the delegated authoriﬁy of the Attorney General the attached
order has been entered, authorizing his/her admission to the United States
for the time and under the conditions stated.

In addition to the notations required to be placed upon any visa issued,
it is requested that you add the initials FKG followed by our File Number
which is shown above.

Very truly yours,

’{{‘ “‘~*v«~f@? fﬁiw?JiJ J. .
e S —
“-..} Joseph H. Kadlec ’

Officer in Charge
Attachment

FKG=42 (6~20-73)




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immlgratlon and Naturalization Service
6 Frankfurt, Germany

FILE: A 20 388 334 _ a | pate: November 19, 1973

iNRE; Ian Fraser KILMISTER -

"

APPLICATION: Temporary admission to the United States pursuant to
’ section 212(d) (3) ( A ), Imiigration and Nationality Act
. [—_f]consulm- officer

The applicant(s) hds (have) been found by a . ' to be ineligible to receive a nonimmigrant

) immigration officer

visa under Section{s) 212(a} (23) of the Act.
Nationality: Date and Count.ry of Birth: Country of Residence:
British December 24, 1945 in England ~ England
Occupation: Employer:

Fhe Hawkwinds, 15 Great Western Road,

Musician London, England.

Purpose in seeking entry into United States and destination'
For a concert tour under H=2 Petition NYC-N-41657 valid unteil December 5, 1973,

with appearances at New York Clty, Philadelphia, Detroit, Chicago, St.louis,
and Los Angeles.

Plans regarding travel to United States and period of temporary stay :
Enter by air at New York N.Y, during November 1973 unt11 December 5, 1973,

Basis for favorable action :

The Department of State recommends his adm1551on to promote international trade..

ORDER:

JHK: s0

Form [-194
(Rev, 6-1-73) N

It is ordered that the application be granted for the above mdlcated purpose, subject to revocation
at any time, valid as set forth below.

ENTRY: One, during November 1973,

PERIOD OF TEMPORARY STAY: Until December 5, 1973.

Y

ny ) <4_’/~UJ——
Joseph H, Kadlec
- Officer in Charge

File Copy
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE _
Immigration and Naturalization Service : ,

FILE: . 3 3\'\‘  DaTE: (-

INRE: ! Qan 9‘/161,4.«(/\, /AC(LM{ETEQA .

APPLICATION: Temporary admission to the United States pursuant to
section 212(d) (3) ( . ), Iminigration and Nationality Act

D consular officer

The applicant(s) has (have) been found by a to be ineligible to receive a nonimmigrant
immigration officer /
e ' . > ? o 72,
S 2__.?) t2g. - Moy G (%)
visa under Section(s) 212(a) of the Act. :
\ ~ i
"~
Nationality: _ s Date and Country of Birth: : Country of Residence :
ey e ] .
AL | il S
. ~ - )
QOccupation: - ~ - - Employer:

- S
M Cr e

Purpose in seeking entry into United States and destination: ™ o A

. . o
Plans regarding travel to United States and period of temporary stay :

-~ - . - ~

Basis for favorable action:

ORDER: It is ordered that the appijcation be granted for the above indicated purpose, subject to revocation
at any time, valid as set forth below.

ENTRY:

PERIOD OF TEMPORARY STAY:

Form 1-194
(Rev. 6-1-73} N

Report to Congress




NAME (LAST IN CAPS)

'KIIMISTER, IAN FRASER

.+ (FIRST}

(MIDDLE) SNDX CODE ~ NO.

| o452 | A20 388 334

‘Alias

—

P.OIE. DATE OF ENTRY | TYPE ADM. MO ,-DAY=YR, OF 8IRTH | COUNTRY OF 8BIRTH
-\ - 12=2445 ENGLAND

Type, of ‘Action:

- 212 (d)(3)(A)

Name of Sponsor: o

Action on VP: {Decision) (Mo.} {Day) (Year) (Section) {Forwarded to Consu! at:)
,//” ’ ‘ LV R

Street Address {City, State, and Zip Cods)
FCO Date . FCO Dote FCO Dote .~

co 07-15-80
FCO Dote FCO Date FCO Dote
_85=-80-0002 BEOX 12

T -

Form G:36). (Rey. 4:1-76) N. INDEX CARD FCO Canv




Depariment of Homeland Security

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services

Cover Sheet

4..

NOTE: This is a permanent record of the U. S. Citizenship and Immigration Services. Any
part of this record that is removed must be returned after it has served its purpose.

Instructions

1. Place a separate cover sheet on the top of each Record of Proceeding.

2. Each Record of Proceeding must be fastened on the inner left side of the file jacket in
chronological order.

3. Any person temporarily removing any part of this.record must make, date and sign a
notation to this effect that must be retained in this record, below the cover sheet. The
signer is responsible for replacing the removed material as soon as it has served its
purpose.

4. See AM 2710 for detailed instructions

GO U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 2007 - 342-123 M-175 {Rev. 02/28/05) Y
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Retired Inquiry For A020388334

Page 1 of |

ol . Retired Inquiry For A020388334

[ File#  |sealOffice|[ Retired Date

Accession Information |[FRC Location]

Box #l

A020388334 |000 |NRC {11/14/2014 12:25:20 PM

Accession: 15-0050
Center: J - LENEXA FRC

Sub Group: NRC

LS111074

216

https://nfts.uscis.dhs. gov/ﬁfts/TransactionInRetire.aspx?F ileNumb... 8/4/2015




US CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION : .
ADMISSIBILITY REVIEW OFFICE (ARO)

12825 WORLD GATE DRIVE
HERNDON, VA 20598

~ NRC

AR EATRE

Please Intertile
Thank you

ACTION COMPLETED

: T40539

A 1O 35Y 33y

gLz 696100

N
A0

0¢so0¥pT



PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO (b)(3)



PAGE WITHHELD PURSUANT TO
(b)3)



Lt

- L.
v ¢
.o ) L
; ) it

4

?0359?
: ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP
TO: Initial Dat
I.NR.C. PLW - 7/14’/0‘7
ACTION COMPLETE 202 Ny
PLEASE INTERFILE WITH A FILE L0 28K 33Y

FCO_ iR F K-

FROM

Admissibility Review Office

Lﬂ?ﬁg gz e 09 LUGY
6 et
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JUL 29 2009
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NONIMMIGRANT VISA APPLICATION

e R LR )

=P

U.S. Department of State

DI ]

20

Approvsd OMB 1405-0018
Emu m1m11
sthnated Burden 1 howr

8-- Ploll

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT YOUR ANSWERS IN THE BPACE PROVIDED BELOW EACH ITEM |

1. Paasport Number

2. Place of lssuance:

State/Province

‘City Country

706401119 WASHINGTON UNITED STATES OF

: AMERICA )
3. issuing Country 4. 13suznce Date (dd-nmm-yyyy! B. Expiretion Date (do-mmm-yyyy! (
&’EEL:_TNBR"N" AND NORTHERN 14 MARCH 2007 14 MARCH 2017
6. Surnamas [As In Possport}
KILMISTER
1. First and Middle Namas (A% in Passport}
[IAN FRASER

8. Other Sumemes Usad (Maiden, Relip

PROFESSIONALLY KNOWN AS LEMMY

9. Other First and Middle Namos Used

10. Date of Birth rgd-mmm-yyyy
24 DECEMBER 1945

11. 'Plac- of Biﬂh
STOKE G TRENT |oReat SR AnD

NORTHERN IRELAND

12, Nationa
GREAT BRlTA]N AND
NORTHERN IRELAND

State/Province
STAFFORDSHIRE

13. Sex {14, Natlonal [dentification Number
Msle - (# appiicetis)
|5 Famatel

par, strowt, cily, State or prOVINGS, POSTRI FONe aNG countrys

smg%\

18. Home Telephona Number

~562-008-4983~

v]v

,I!}B e

Busin@sa Phona Nufhber

Mobﬂe!c4l Nu?a

Fax Nurmber

Business Fex Numbar _Pager Number *

(b)(3)

el

)

17, Marital Status
] Marded (X Single (Nover Married)

[ widowed  [[] Divorced (O] Soparated

18. Spouse's Full Name {Even if divorved or separsted. inchude maiden name.)

18. Spouse’s DOB fdd-mmm-yyyy!

lfPr- 1

Neme: SINGERMAN ENTERTAINMENTS

20. Name and Address of Prasent Empioyer or School

11503 SIERRA SKY DRIVE
Addieta: \WHITTER CA 906101

Name !

AN

1. g:f::m :gz:;eat‘:on {If retired, wiite “ratired”. If student, | 22. \m*-onn Do You b:t:::!::gr;:; 'ln The U.S. L E j -Mait gdmﬁ ER} D | !
MUSICIAN 09 AUGUST 2009 Hermdll + €Oy
24, At What Addrazs Will You Stay in The U.8.7
9040 HARRATT STREET
WEST HOLL_Y_WOOD, CALIFORNIA 50069
25, Name and Telephone Numbers of Person in U.S, Wno You Will Bo Staying With

or Visiting for Tourlsm or Businesa d

01 TJ1C1U6M

Homo Phone

~“"Hysinoss Phone

C;II Phone

28, How Long Do You Intend
To Stay in The U.8.?

27, What is-The Purpose of Your Trip?
ONCERT PERFORMANCES RECORDINGS AND

[VARIOUS STAYS .

DURING VALIDITY OF RESS PROMOTIONS

PETITION

élsN\gE m :,y For Your Trip? | 29. Have You Ever Boen In Tha U.5.7 T B ves LIno

ENTERTAINMENTS WHEN? 22 APRIL 2009 (See page 3) -
FoRHOwLONG? UNTIL MAY23RD 2009 J

DS-186 ' .

5-2008

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OBSOLETE n
oge 1 of 2

[ 37X yf t;E ??""”




Embassy of the United States of America
Visa Branch, 5 Upper Grosvenor Street London W1A 2)B

MACHINE READABLE VISA
APPLICATION FEE RECEIPT

AR

*01288816*
‘Applicant Name: Mr Ian Kilmister
Appointment Date: ' 09-Jul-2009
Receipt Date: 16-Jun-2009

This recelpt confirms payment of the United States Machine Readable Visa (MRV)
application fee of $131:00. It will appear on your credlt card statement as ‘US VISA
APPLICATION GBC'. It is valid only for submitting a nonimmigrant visa application for
the above named app!lcant and cannot be transferred to another applicant. You are
required to print this receipt, sign the acknowledgement below and submit it to the
‘Embassy at the: time of your visa application. If you do not bring the signed recelipt you
will be denied entry.

Important Notice: This is an application fee and is valid for one visa. application
within twelve months from the date'of payment. There can be no refund of the fee if
you cancel the appointment and do not reschedule; or if your visa application is
unsuccessful and denied by the interviewing consular officer.

Acknowledgment: Applicant.must read and sign below. .

I understand that this fee is an-application fee required to submit.an application for a
nonimmigrant U.S. visa, and that the'fee is nonrefundable and nontransferable
regardless of any action or inaction on the part of the U.S. government. I understand
that any misrepresentation or maifeasance with regard to the U;S. Machine Readable
Visa fee can lead to life-long exclusion from the United States of America.

Applicant Signafure: \ \&\\X i
7

Cardholder Name:

Credit Card Number:

Date Paid: 16-Jun-2009
Payment Reference: 24VI2005

Failure to present this MRV Fee Receipt at the Embassy
will result in cancellation of the appointment

NIVS1E - London Appointment Letter - July 2008 - US & UK Callers

http://tondon.usembassy.gov/

(b)(6)
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Hlé PERSO\IAL DATA IS PROVIDED TO YOU FOR THE AGREED SPECIFIED PURPOSE_OF ‘AN lMMIGRAT!ON
= -‘CONSULAR OR ClTIZENSHlP RELATED APPLICATION MADE TO A FOREIGN: GOVERNMFNT y

-
L -3
Bl
z

9040 Hamm Stieet o
WestHolvaood
: 'j'CaIifomié )
\, %, 90069 : s
_ USA. } ST e

_706401 119 ¢
o 6F SUMMARY op CONVICTIONS AND RFPRIMANDS/WARNING”@?CAUTIONS 7 :
w3 : Ep IS

T THIS INFORMA'I ION IS PROVIDED BY THE ACPO CRIMINAL RECORDS OFFICE ~ L e
TR L S s He Ll (acro pohcecemf cates@acro pnn pohce uk) N




et G o war -

PERSONAL DATA

Please use BLOCK LETTERS and answer ALL questions, using additional pages if necessary.

1. SURNAME: ‘{/LMQTQK
FIRST NAMES: HA'IU - AM 67<

ALIASES: LQM/W(

(i.e.’Maiden N ]me, Previous Married Name,-etc.)

2 DATE OF BIRTH: - 2/ [t(( 3. PLACE OF BIRTH: %"M“ﬁ&f’ ({K

(Dq{dMorythear) (City, Country)

3. 1f you have been arrested or summoned for, charged with, indicted for, or convicted of a crime of other
offense, please give full details.including date, place and nature of offense. Please present a copy of your
Police:Certificate along with this completed form.

DATE ' COURT OFFENCE SENTENCE
_ (Day/Month/Year) {Please state court (Please state in full) (Please state in full)
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If, as a result of any conviction, you served a prison sentence; complete the questions in full:

a) DURATION OF SENTENCE ACTUALLY SERVED:

b) PRISON(S) IN WHICH SENTENCE WAS SERVED:

c) 'DATEOF RELEASE FROM PRISON:

‘ Day/Month/Year -
d) DATE OF RELEASE FROM PROBATION:
. Day/Month/Year
e) DATE PROBATION TERMINATED:
Day/Month/Year

4. If you were denied entry into the United States please complete the following and attach a copy of
your turnaround report (1-878) if you have one:

Date of refusal: (Day, Month, Year):

- Location of refused entry:
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+ 3 . . .

5. If you violated the terms of a visa or the Visa Waiver Program /overstayed in the United States then please
complete the following questions: ;

)

Date-entered U.S.: e ’
Visa type: Visa Waiver Pro:gram"(VWP). Other:
Date departed U.S.: ' o,

Admitted:for how long:. | =« .
4 . ‘ . - e 70 ’ .

Admitted for duration. of status
or untit what date:

6. If you have answered "Yes” to question 38 on form DS-156 for any other reason please explain below.
Please include any relevant dates and locations and continue on a separate sheet if necessary. if you
have any supporting documentation such as Doctor’s’ letters, please present along with this form at the
Embassy.

| CERTIFY THAT MY A TO TH,E ABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT:

Signatu{re: ‘3 v, , Date ql/ :11"{ & {

VCU 1 Feb 2008 hitp:/flondon.usembassy.gov




\&J.S. Customs and Border Protection
a®"  Admissibility Review Office

Herndon, VA 20598-1340 | Ay

1V F

" To: NRC

Please interfile into A 020 3FF 3>

Action Completed.

Thank you.

CBP/ARO
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